

**BID RESULTS - 2/11/2020**

Clayton Rd. ADA Sidewalk Improvements - Warson to Fieldcrest

Items	Qty	Unit	Lejas Corporation	Extended Price	Raineri Construction	Extended Price	XL Contracting, Inc	Extended Price	Spencer Contracting Co.	Extended Price	SBC Contracting	Extended Price	Lamke Trenching & Excavating	Extended Pricing	Sweetens Concrete Services	Extended Pricing	E.Meier Contracting	Extended Pricing	Pace Construction Company LLC	Extended Pricing	Byrne & Jones Construction	Extended Pricing	RV Wagner Inc.	Extended Pricing
REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	1	LS	\$17,906.00	\$17,906.00	\$14,250.00	\$14,250.00	\$9,934.00	\$9,934.00	\$21,663.00	\$21,663.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,653.00	\$14,653.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
CLASS "A" EXCAVATION	175	CU YD	\$111.60	\$19,530.00	\$29.00	\$5,075.00	\$110.82	\$19,393.50	\$97.00	\$16,975.00	\$30.00	\$5,250.00	\$15.00	\$2,625.00	\$39.40	\$6,895.00	\$52.00	\$9,100.00	\$77.00	\$13,475.00	\$75.75	\$13,256.25	\$152.00	\$26,600.00
TYPE "5" AGGREGATE BASE (4	813	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$12,195.00	\$7.25	\$5,894.25	\$8.37	\$6,804.81	\$9.27	\$7,536.51	\$3.00	\$2,439.00	\$7.00	\$5,691.00	\$5.50	\$4,471.50	\$9.05	\$7,357.65	\$2.70	\$2,195.10	\$10.05	\$8,170.65	\$11.00	\$8,943.00
TYPE "C" BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (PAVEMENT), 2"	93	SQ YD	\$117.00	\$10,881.00	\$30.25	\$2,813.25	\$97.61	\$9,077.73	\$33.93	\$3,155.49	\$16.00	\$1,488.00	\$58.70	\$5,459.10	\$62.50	\$5,812.50	\$70.55	\$6,561.15	\$59.00	\$5,487.00	\$77.00	\$7,161.00	\$53.00	\$4,929.00
TYPE "X" BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (BASE), 7.5"	93	SQ YD	\$351.00	\$32,643.00	\$61.50	\$5,719.50	\$116.71	\$10,854.03	\$77.88	\$7,242.84	\$14.50	\$1,348.50	\$97.00	\$9,021.00	\$136.40	\$12,685.20	\$82.25	\$7,649.25	\$78.00	\$7,254.00	\$92.00	\$8,556.00	\$117.00	\$10,881.00
ADJUST WATER SERVICE VALVE AND BOX TO GRADE	1	EACH	\$2,884.00	\$2,884.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$686.56	\$686.56	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
ADJUSTING BASIN OR INLET	7	EACH	\$1,650.00	\$11,550.00	\$715.00	\$5,005.00	\$955.45	\$6,688.15	\$361.20	\$2,528.40	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$88.00	\$616.00	\$240.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,020.00	\$7,140.00	\$521.00	\$3,647.00
REPLACE PRECAST INLET STONE AND ADJUST TO GRADE	1	EACH	\$2,884.00	\$2,884.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$749.06	\$749.06	\$721.00	\$721.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$563.00	\$563.00	\$1,090.00	\$1,090.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
DECORATIVE FENCE	64	LF	\$111.00	\$7,104.00	\$55.00	\$3,520.00	\$137.50	\$8,800.00	\$224.00	\$14,336.00	\$240.00	\$15,360.00	\$210.00	\$13,440.00	\$55.00	\$3,520.00	\$55.00	\$3,520.00	\$210.00	\$13,440.00	\$235.00	\$15,040.00	\$250.00	\$16,000.00
PAVED APPROACH (7")	71	SQ YD	\$563.00	\$39,973.00	\$72.50	\$5,147.50	\$131.62	\$9,345.02	\$99.82	\$7,087.22	\$52.00	\$3,692.00	\$55.90	\$3,968.90	\$115.00	\$8,165.00	\$64.95	\$4,611.45	\$73.00	\$5,183.00	\$178.55	\$12,677.05	\$80.00	\$5,680.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4" THICK)	616	SQ YD	\$160.00	\$98,560.00	\$44.10	\$27,165.60	\$54.44	\$33,535.04	\$39.40	\$24,270.40	\$56.25	\$34,650.00	\$54.00	\$33,264.00	\$40.00	\$24,640.00	\$58.21	\$35,857.36	\$63.00	\$38,808.00	\$65.50	\$40,348.00	\$46.00	\$28,336.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, CURB RAMP (7" THICK)	33	SQ YD	\$563.00	\$18,579.00	\$95.00	\$3,135.00	\$191.63	\$6,323.79	\$127.27	\$4,199.91	\$63.00	\$2,079.00	\$160.00	\$5,280.00	\$70.00	\$2,310.00	\$83.00	\$2,739.00	\$74.00	\$2,442.00	\$72.70	\$2,399.10	\$71.00	\$2,343.00
TRUNCATED DOMES FOR CURB RAMPS (NEW CONSTRUCTION)	50	SQ FT	\$112.00	\$5,600.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$19.65	\$982.50	\$15.53	\$776.50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$12.50	\$625.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$34.00	\$1,700.00	\$21.00	\$1,050.00
CONCRETE CURB, TYPE "S"	276	LF	\$80.00	\$22,080.00	\$21.00	\$5,796.00	\$40.81	\$11,263.56	\$25.39	\$7,007.64	\$25.00	\$6,900.00	\$25.00	\$6,900.00	\$25.00	\$6,900.00	\$29.11	\$8,034.36	\$33.00	\$9,108.00	\$40.50	\$11,178.00	\$20.00	\$5,520.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL (ALL INCLUSIVE)	1	LS	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,678.75	\$4,678.75	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,875.00	\$5,875.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,950.00	\$8,950.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$17,750.00	\$17,750.00	\$29,597.00	\$29,597.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,059.00	\$15,059.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,343.36	\$13,343.36	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$20,000.40	\$20,000.40	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00
CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEY AND STAKING	1	LS	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
SODDING	385	SQ YD	\$44.00	\$16,940.00	\$14.85	\$5,717.25	\$19.94	\$7,676.90	\$14.45	\$5,563.25	\$8.00	\$3,080.00	\$13.50	\$5,197.50	\$15.35	\$5,909.75	\$12.50	\$4,812.50	\$13.50	\$5,197.50	\$14.30	\$5,505.50	\$15.50	\$5,967.50
INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, SINGLE UNIT- FILTER SOCK/ROLL	10	EACH	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$155.81	\$1,558.10	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$86.00	\$860.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$141.00	\$1,410.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
TEMPORARY SEEDING AND	385	SQ YD	\$7.00	\$2,695.00	\$5.50	\$2,117.50	\$2.51	\$966.35	\$1.00	\$385.00	\$3.00	\$1,155.00	\$5.00	\$1,925.00	\$5.00	\$1,925.00	\$4.05	\$1,559.25	\$5.00	\$1,925.00	\$5.40	\$2,079.00	\$5.75	\$2,213.75
SILT FENCE	811	LF	\$4.00	\$3,244.00	\$4.90	\$3,973.90	\$6.56	\$5,320.16	\$3.73	\$3,025.03	\$3.00	\$2,433.00	\$3.75	\$3,041.25	\$4.00	\$3,244.00	\$1.35	\$1,094.85	\$9.00	\$7,299.00	\$6.00	\$4,866.00	\$5.00	\$4,055.00
TREE PROTECTION	10	EACH	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$399.13	\$3,991.30	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$185.00	\$1,850.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
			<b>BID TOTAL</b>	<b>\$361,698.00</b>	<b>BID TOTAL</b>	<b>\$139,476.75</b>	<b>BID TOTAL</b>	<b>\$174,479.31</b>	<b>BID TOTAL</b>	<b>\$150,447.19</b>	<b>BID TOTAL</b>	<b>\$100,224.50</b>	<b>BID TOTAL</b>	<b>\$140,287.75</b>	<b>BID TOTAL</b>	<b>\$131,149.31</b>	<b>BID TOTAL</b>	<b>\$123,270.82</b>	<b>BID TOTAL</b>	<b>\$154,384.00</b>	<b>BID TOTAL</b>	<b>\$182,136.55</b>	<b>BID TOTAL</b>	<b>\$153,815.25</b>

\*handwritten bid \$131,131.31

\*handwritten bid \$122,937.32

\*handwritten bid \$182,136.65